505108907 09/24/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOTROVE ACQUISITION CORPORATION	12/16/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOTROVE CORPORATION
Street Address:	5823 NEWTON DRIVE
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14873005

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 760-603-7200

Email: lsgdocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LT00114.5CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI GOMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Gomez/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3. BioTrove Acquisition to BioTrove Corporation#page1.tif source=3. BioTrove Acquisition to BioTrove Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT 505108907 REEL: 047570 FRAME: 0457



286× 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY N. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREST CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOTROVE ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOTROVE ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "BIOTROVE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4760800 8100

091107080

For any variety this countries as in a language of the country of

AUTHENTICATION: 7722818

DATE: 12-24-09

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

œ

#### BIOTROVE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

BioTrove Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized and mixing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- ŧ. The Company was originally incorporated on December 10, 2009 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- The article preceding Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirely as follows:

"The name of this corporation is <u>the Free Corporatio</u>n" The foregoing amendment to the Contificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Continues of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 16th day of December, 2009.

By: /// David L. Szekeres	
Name: David L. Szekeres	
Pitte: Assistant Secretary	***************************************

28500 E24538LE

**PATENT REEL: 047570 FRAME: 0459** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2018